

1988

State of Utah v. Danny L. Pierce : Response to Petition for Rehearing

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

James P. Rupper; Attorneys for Appellant.

R. Paul Van Dam; Attorney General; Barbara Bearnson; Assistant Attorney General; Attorneys for Respondent.

Recommended Citation

Legal Brief, *Utah v. Pierce*, No. 880346 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1988).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/1130

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF CASE	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
INTRODUCTION	2
POINT I	3
THE STATUTE OF LIMITATION REQUIREMENT IS A JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENT.	
POINT II	4
THE TRIAL COURT SHOULD REVIEW DEFENDANT'S REQUEST TO DETERMINE IF IT PRESENTS A QUESTION OF FACT.	
CONCLUSION	5
ADDENDUM	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

Criminal Law, Section 1132, 23A C.J.S. (1968)	4
U.C.A., Section 76-6-521 (1978)	1

Cases

<u>In Re Demillo</u> , 14 Cal 3d 598, 535 P.2d 1181, 121 Cal. Rptr. 727 (1975)	2, 3, 4
<u>People v. Padfield</u> , 136 Cal. App. 3d 218, 185 Cal. Rptr. 930 (1982)	3
<u>State v. Tibor</u> , 373 N.W.2d 877 (N.D. 1985)	4
<u>State v. Wyman</u> , 198 Kan. 666, 426 P.2d 26 (Kan. 1967)	4
<u>Turner v. Liner</u> , 87 P.2d 740, 742 (Cal. App. 1939)	7

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF UTAH, :
Plaintiff-Respondent, : Case No. 880346-CA
v. :
DANNY L. PIERCE, : Priority No. 2
